

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11647/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in STA No.
29/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUXMI PRINT INDIA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No.14735 of 2010
(With office report)With SLP(C) No.19216 of 2010
(With office report)With SLP(C) No.19218 of 2010
(With office report)With SLP(C) No.19219 of 2010
(With office report)With C.A No.5972 of 2010
(With office report)With SLP(C) No.22895 of 2010
(With office report)Date: 13/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek K.Tankha ASG,
Mr.R.P.Bhat,Adv.
Mr.Praful Shandilya,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava,Adv
Mr.Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.
Mr.D.Kumanan,Adv.Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Mrs.A.Ahlawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.11647 of 2010

Notice is served on the respondent, despite the said fact none has appeared on behalf of the said respondent so far.

SLP(C)No.14735 of 2010

The respondent has accepted notice through the counsel, but the counsel is yet to file his Vakalatnama. Three weeks time is granted to the counsel for the respondent to do the needful in the matter.

SLP(C) Nos.19216, 19218 and 19219 of 2010

Show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due. However, from the office report, it appears that he is yet to be served as AD card and unserved cover containing the notice have not been received back. Let fresh notice be issued to the said respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

-3-

SLP(C) No.22895 of 2010

Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due as it appears that he is not served.

These matters shall now be listed before the Court as and when the service is complete on all the respondents.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER