

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11654/2010

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LADY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice issued to the sole respondent in May, 2010 by
courier is still awaited. Learned counsel for the
petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the
respondent within three weeks by registered post A.D.
Acknowledgment due. Await return of notice on the
respondent.

List the matter on 9.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar