

Ü
ITEM NO.42

Court No.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11654/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in STA No.30/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LADY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. A. Allahwat, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a
connected matter (C.A. No. 5972/2010) is being listed on
30th September, 2011. Let this matter be also listed on
the same date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master