

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5972 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ABHISHEK ELECTRICALS
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the
appellant to file the statement of case failing
which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondent shall also file the statement of
case within four weeks from the date of statement
of case filed on behalf of the appellant is
served on it failing which the consequences as
provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966
shall ensue.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the
appellant to file the affidavit of valuation
failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5972 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ABHISHEK ELECTRICALS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the

appellant to file the statement of case failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondent shall also file the statement of case within four weeks from the date of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant is served on it failing which the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
JULY 6, 2012