

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8512 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LADY LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Priyanka Sony,adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti purporting to be served on the respondent which appears to be either a firm or a proprietary concern. Acknowledgment of receipt of dasti is seen but the identity of the person who received dasti is not disclosed. Office has raised an objection that the seal is not affixed on the proof of dasti. However, in the absence of specific averment regarding the person on whom it was served especially the respondent being a firm, I am not inclined to accept at this stage.

Contd...2

Ld.counsel for the appellant may cure the defects by disclosing the identity of person on whom notice was served.

List the matter on 20.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |