

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.220 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUXMI PRINT INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.221 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BANSI INTERNATIONAL Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.222 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPEX SYNDICATE Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.223 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T & T LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.224 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TEK CHAND & SONS Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.226 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IKEA TRADING (I) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.227 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OVERSEAS CO. PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.228 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OVERSEAS CO. PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.229 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IKEA TRADING INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.8512 OF 2011

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LADY LIMITED Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.5995 OF 2010

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW RAMA KRISHNA SANITARY EMPORIUM Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw these appeals so as to file a review petition before the High Court in view of the amendments made in Section 81(2)(a) of the Delhi Value Added Tax Act. Permission granted. The appeals stand disposed of as withdrawn with no order as to costs.

(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
January 2, 2014.

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.226 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IKEA TRADING (I) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.227 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OVERSEAS CO. PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.228 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OVERSEAS CO. PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.229 OF 2012

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IKEA TRADING INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.8512 OF 2011

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LADY LIMITED Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

-3-

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.5995 OF 2010

COMMR.VALUE ADDED TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW RAMA KRISHNA SANITARY EMPORIUM Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
 Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as withdrawn with no order as to costs in terms of the signed order. All the I.As. stand disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)