

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5972/2010

COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABHISHEK ELECTRICALS

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration )

Date : 05/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Sony,Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

Since the filing of the statement of case is dispensed with as per the recent Supreme Court Rules, and in the meantime similar appeals have been decided by this Court on 2.1.2014, order dated 6.7.2012 is recalled.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

This appeal shall also stand disposed of in terms of order dated 2.1.2014 passed in Civil Appeal No.220 of 2012.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 3 of 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5972 OF 2010

Commissioner Of Value Added Tax

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s. Abhishek Electricals

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

Since the filing of the statement of case is dispensed with as per the recent Supreme Court Rules, and in the meantime similar appeals have been decided by this Court on 2.1.2014, order dated 6.7.2012 is recalled.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

This appeal shall also stand disposed of in terms of order dated 2.1.2014 passed in Civil Appeal No.220 of 2012.

.....J.  
(A.K.SIKRI)

New Delhi;  
Date: 5.9.2014.